2018 KX"250F Kawasaki
PARTS DIAGRAM
Muffler(s)

E1140
921548
411 J
92015—@
92015—@\ _
Z2\
1061—QO
18088 139
92027@Ja
11061A 92160%
92173 /(5

92027

92154—&

18046

18100

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.



2018 KX"250F

PARTS LIST
Muffler(s)

ITEM NAME

GASKET,EX PIPE (Ref # 11061)
GASKET,CONNECTING (Ref # 11061A)
BOLT-FLANGED-SMALL,8X40 (Ref # 132)
WOOL (Ref # 18046)

PIPE-EXHAUST (Ref # 18088)
BODY-ASSY-MUFFLER (Ref # 18100)
PIPE-COMP (Ref # 31064)
WASHER-PLAIN,6MM (Ref # 411)
WASHER-SPRING,6MM (Ref # 461)
COVER-EXHAUST PIPE (Ref # 49107)
NUT,8MM (Ref # 92015)
COLLAR,FLANGED,8.8X10.6 (Ref # 92027)
BOLT,FLANGED,6X10 (Ref # 92154)
BOLT,FLANGED,8X18 (Ref # 92154A)
BOLT,TORX,6X10 (Ref # 92154B)
DAMPER,MUFFLER MOUNT (Ref # 92160)
CLAMP,57MM (Ref # 92173)

PART NUMBER

11061-0027
11061-0434
132BA0840
18046-0598
18088-1289
18100-0587
31064-0604
41150600
46150600
49107-0799
92015-1402
92027-1653
92154-0396
92154-0519
92154-1938
92160-1116
92173-0885

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

QUANTITY

N U =N e YR N TR S T N i NG YO NG Y (RSN S T W G\ U G T W



