



# 2018 KX™ 250F

## PARTS LIST

### Muffler(s)

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
GASKET,EX PIPE (Ref # 11061)	11061-0027	1
GASKET,CONNECTING (Ref # 11061A)	11061-0434	1
BOLT-FLANGED-SMALL,8X40 (Ref # 132)	132BA0840	1
WOOL (Ref # 18046)	18046-0598	1
PIPE-EXHAUST (Ref # 18088)	18088-1289	1
BODY-ASSY-MUFFLER (Ref # 18100)	18100-0587	1
PIPE-COMP (Ref # 31064)	31064-0604	1
WASHER-PLAIN,6MM (Ref # 411)	411S0600	2
WASHER-SPRING,6MM (Ref # 461)	461S0600	2
COVER-EXHAUST PIPE (Ref # 49107)	49107-0799	1
NUT,8MM (Ref # 92015)	92015-1402	2
COLLAR,FLANGED,8.8X10.6 (Ref # 92027)	92027-1653	2
BOLT,FLANGED,6X10 (Ref # 92154)	92154-0396	6
BOLT,FLANGED,8X18 (Ref # 92154A)	92154-0519	1
BOLT,TORX,6X10 (Ref # 92154B)	92154-1938	2
DAMPER,MUFFLER MOUNT (Ref # 92160)	92160-1116	1
CLAMP,57MM (Ref # 92173)	92173-0885	1